

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

- 1. No 6251546 42095 Remote-Controlled Stunt Racer V29
- 2. Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative:

LEGO System A/S, Aastvej DK-7190 Billund, Denmark

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

LEGO System A/S, Aastvej DK-7190 Billund, Denmark

4. Object of the declaration: 6251546 42095 Remote-Controlled Stunt Racer V29



5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation legislation:

Directive 2009/48/EC on the safety of toys Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), Annex XVII Directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS) Directive 2014/30/EU on electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste (including directive 2013/2/EU amending Annex I regarding the type of items considered as packaging)

6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 71-1:2014 +A1:2018 Safety of toys - Part 1: Mechanical and Physical Properties EN 71-2:2011+A1:2014 Safety of toys - Part 2: Flammability EN 71-3:2013+A2:2017 Safety of toys - Part 3: Migration of certain elements EN 50581:2012 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic

Page **1** of **2**

products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances EN 62115:2005+A2:2011+A11:2012+A12:2015 Electric toys - Safety EN 55014-1:2007+A1:2009+A2:2011 Electromagnetic compatibility - Requirements for household appliances, electric tools and similar apparatus - Part 1: Emission EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2002+A2:2008 Electromagnetic compatibility - Requirements for household appliances, electric tools and similar apparatus - Part 2: Immunity - Product family standard

7. N/A

8. In addition to the above stated legislation and harmonized standards the product also fulfils the following:

Directive 2012/19/EU on waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE) ISO 8124-1:2018 Safety of toys - Part 1: Safety aspects related to mechanical and physical properties ISO 8124-2:2014 Safety of toys - Part 2: Flammability ISO 8124-3:2010+A1:2014+A2:2018 Safety of toys - Part 3: Migration of certain elements

Billund 25.02.2019

Christian Wetterberg Senior Director, Product Safety and Compliance

LEGO System A/S DK-7190 Billund Denmark